CORPORATE CORPORATE SOCIAL PARTNERSHIP AND APPENDICES CONSOLIDATED
GOVERNANCE RESPONSIBILITY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
PROGRAM (PKBL)
Supporting Ca;).ltal Address Service 2020 Fee Asslgr}ment
Market Profession Period
ADS Custodian The Bank of New Corporate Acting as a depository institution US$68,750 Since 1995
Bank York Mellon Headquarters (Custodian) of ADS shares traded on the
240 Greenwich Street  NYSE.
New York, NY 10286
USA +1212 495 1784
Legal Counsel Baker & McKenzie. 8 Marina Boulevard Acting as US capital market legal counsel Since 2013
Wong & Leow #05-01 Marina Bay
Financial Centre Tower
1 Singapore 018981
) o , . US$225000 —
Hadiputranto, Pacific Century Place, Acting as capital market legal counsel Since 1995
Hadinoto & Partners Level 35 Sudirman
Central Business
District Lot. 10 JI.
Jend. Sudirman Kav.
52-53 Jakarta 12190
Notary Notaris/PPAT JI. Suryo No. 54 Acting as notary Rp46.5 Since 2012
Ashoya Ratam, SH, Kebayoran Baru million
MKn Jakarta - 12180
Remarks:

*) In 2015, Public Accounting Firm Purwantono, Suherman & Surja has changed into Public Accounting Firm Purwantono, Suherman & Surja due to the changes
on composition of Partners.

In the past five years, Telkom has conducted an audit of the Consolidated Financial Statements. The incurred fees for

other service would never exceed the fees for audit services. The following details the fees of public accountants for the

last five years:

No.

Audited

Financial Year

Public Accounting Firm

Certified Public
Accountant

Fee (Rp million)

Auditing
Service

Other
Service

Total

1

2020

KAP Purwantono, Sungkoro
& Surja (A member firm
of Ernst & Young Global

Limited)

Handri Tjendra

63,461

1,925

65,386

2019

KAP Purwantono, Sungkoro
& Surja (A member firm
of Ernst & Young Global

Limited)

Handri Tjendra

57,070

2,055

59,125

2018

KAP Purwantono, Sungkoro
& Surja (A member firm
of Ernst & Young Global

Limited)

David Sungkoro

51,826

2,819

54,645

2017

KAP Purwantono, Sungkoro
& Surja (A member firm
of Ernst & Young Global

Limited)

David Sungkoro

41,618

2,042

43,660

2016

KAP Purwantono, Sungkoro
& Surja (A member firm
of Ernst & Young Global

Limited)

Feniwati Chendana

36,655

1,405

38,060

ANNUAL REPORT 2020

97





