APPENDICES

	Supporting Capital Market Profession	Address	Service	2020 Fee	Assignment Period
ADS Custodian Bank	The Bank of New York Mellon	Corporate Headquarters 240 Greenwich Street New York, NY 10286 USA +1 212 495 1784	Acting as a depository institution (Custodian) of ADS shares traded on the NYSE.	US\$68,750	Since 1995
Legal Counsel	Baker & McKenzie. Wong & Leow	8 Marina Boulevard #05-01 Marina Bay Financial Centre Tower 1 Singapore 018981	Acting as US capital market legal counsel		Since 2013
	Hadiputranto, Hadinoto & Partners	Pacific Century Place, Level 35 Sudirman Central Business District Lot. 10 Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav. 52-53 Jakarta 12190	Acting as capital market legal counsel	US\$225,000	Since 1995
Notary	Notaris/PPAT Ashoya Ratam, SH, MKn	Jl. Suryo No. 54 Kebayoran Baru Jakarta - 12180	Acting as notary	Rp46.5 million	Since 2012

Remarks:

In the past five years, Telkom has conducted an audit of the Consolidated Financial Statements. The incurred fees for other service would never exceed the fees for audit services. The following details the fees of public accountants for the last five years:

No.	Audited Financial Year	Public Accounting Firm	Certified Public - Accountant	Fee (Rp million)		
				Auditing Service	Other Service	Total
1	2020	KAP Purwantono, Sungkoro & Surja (A member firm of Ernst & Young Global Limited)	Handri Tjendra	63,461	1,925	65,386
2	2019	KAP Purwantono, Sungkoro & Surja (A member firm of Ernst & Young Global Limited)	Handri Tjendra	57,070	2,055	59,125
3	2018	KAP Purwantono, Sungkoro & Surja (A member firm of Ernst & Young Global Limited)	David Sungkoro	51,826	2,819	54,645
4	2017	KAP Purwantono, Sungkoro & Surja (A member firm of Ernst & Young Global Limited)	David Sungkoro	41,618	2,042	43,660
5	2016	KAP Purwantono, Sungkoro & Surja (A member firm of Ernst & Young Global Limited)	Feniwati Chendana	36,655	1,405	38,060

^{*)} In 2015, Public Accounting Firm Purwantono, Suherman & Surja has changed into Public Accounting Firm Purwantono, Suherman & Surja due to the changes on composition of Partners.